

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

Fakirchand s/o Bhika Satpute
& others

.. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Rupchand s/o Parasram Rathod
& others

.. RESPONDENTS

Mr. R.B. Ade, advocate for respondents 1 and 2.

=====

CORAM : S. B. SHUKRE, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2017.

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice for final disposal at admission stage to respondents returnable on 6th March, 2017. Learned counsel Mr. Ade waives service of notice on behalf of respondents no. 1 and 2 and submits that respondent no. 1 be heard before interim relief granted on 21st April, 2015 is confirmed. None appears for petitioners.

2. Therefore, in order to give opportunity to petitioners, put up the petition on 6th March, 2017.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(S. B. SHUKRE)
JUDGE**