

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

Fakirchand s/o Bhika Satpute
& others

.. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Rupchand s/o Parasram Rathod
& others

.. RESPONDENTS

Mr. B.V. Thombre, advocate for petitioners.

=====

**CORAM : S. B. SHUKRE, J.
DATE : 6th MARCH, 2017.**

PER COURT :

1. Copies to be served within three weeks.
2. Stand over to 27th March, 2017.

**(S. B. SHUKRE)
JUDGE**

dyb