

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015  
WITH  
CA/7218/2016 IN WP/4761/2015

FAKIRCHAND BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
RUPCHAND PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr Thombre B V

...  
CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.  
Dated: December 15, 2017

**PER COURT :-**

1. Pending civil application No.7218/2016 be heard alongwith writ petition.
2. Notice against respondent No.6 and 7 await.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till next date.
4. Stand over to 2.2.2018.

**( V.K. JADHAV, J. )**

...