

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

FAKIRCHAND S/O BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
RUPCHAND S/O PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 739 OF 2018

RUPCHAND S/O PARASRAM RATHOD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
FAKIRCHAND S/O BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS

.....

Mr. G. K. Thigale h/f Mr. B. V. Thombre for the Petitioners
Mr. V. P. Raje for Respondent nos. 1 to 3 in WP/4761/2015 and
for the Applicants in CA/739/2018.

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2018

PER COURT:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respective parties, fix the Writ Petition for hearing on admission on 26.03.2018.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.
3. Civil Application No. 739 of 2018 for vacating the interim relief is accordingly disposed of.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)