

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

939 WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

FAKIRCHAND BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
RUPCHAND PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Shri Thombre B V
Advocate for Respondents 1 to 4 : Shri Dixit V.J. Sr. Adv.
i/b Shri Mande N.V. a/w Shri Raje V.P.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.
Dated: June 29, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

1. The petitioner shall correct the address of respondent No.5 forthwith. Thereafter, issue notice to respondent No.5 on the new address, returnable on 3.8.2018.
2. In the meanwhile, issue a reminder to the learned Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, Aurangabad and Tahsildar, Aurangabad with regard to the non receipt of R & P.
3. The parties are put to notice that this petition will be heard on 3.8.2018 at an admission stage.
4. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

...