

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.4761 OF 2015

Fakirchand Bhika Satpute and Others PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Rupchand Parasram Rathod and Others RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. B. V. Thombre, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. V. J. Dixit, Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. V. P. Raje, for R-1, 2 and 4
Mr. N. V. Mande, Advocate for respondent No.3A to 3D
Mr. S. K. Mathpati, Advocate for respondents No. 6 to 8
.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2018

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners states that respondent No. 5 is reported to be no more and he would take steps to bring his legal heirs on record.
2. Stand over to 10th October, 2018.
3. Interim relief to continue.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]