

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

FAKIRCHAND BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
RUPCHAND PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...
Mr. B.V. Thombre, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.K. Mathpati, Advocate for respondents no. 5 to 8

...
CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 10-10-2018

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to legal heirs of deceased respondent no.5, returnable on 21-11-2018.
2. Interim relief to continue.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/