

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.4761 OF 2015

FAKIRCHAND BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
RUPCHAND PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Shri Naik Thigle G.K. h/f Shri Thombre B.V.  
Advocate for Respondents 1 & 2 : Shri Ade R.B.  
AGP for Respondent 8 : Shri Yadav Lonikar S.R.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.  
Dated: December 10, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

1. Learned AGP seeks time to file a reply on behalf of the added respondents.
2. Reply to be filed on/or before 15.1.2019.
3. S.O. to 21.1.2019.
4. The appearances of the Advocates mentioned in the order dated 29.4.2015 are corrected since Shri G.N.Naik Thigale, learned Advocate is holding for Shri B.V. Thombre, on behalf of the petitioners. Registry to act accordingly.

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )

...