

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.4761 OF 2015
(Fakirchand s/o Bhika Satpute and others Vs. Rupchand s/o
Parasram Rathod and others)

Mr.G.K.Naik Thigle h/f Mr.B.V.Thombre, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.N.T.Bhagat, AGP for respondent Nos. 8 and 9.
Mr.V.J.Dixit, Sr.Counsel h/f Mr.V.P.Raje, Advocate for respondent
Nos. 1 to 4.

(CORAM : Ravindra V.Ghuge, J.)

DATE : 03/07/2019

PER COURT :

1. Mr.Thigle, learned Advocate and Mr.Dixit, learned Sr.Counsel alongwith Mr.Raje, make a grievance that the affidavit in reply of the State has still not been entered despite the order dated 10/11/2018.
2. Learned AGP submits that he would surely file an affidavit in reply on or before 23/07/2019.
3. As a last chance, the said request is accepted with the rider that if the reply is not filed on or before 23/07/2019, the State shall be precluded from filing an affidavit in reply.
4. Stand over to 31/07/2019. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue.

(Ravindra V.Ghuge, J.)