

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

Fakirchand s/o Bhika Satpute & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Rupchand s/o Parasram Rathod & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Shri. B. V. Thombre, Advocate for the petitioners

Shri. V. P. Raje, Advocate for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4

Shri. R. B. Ade, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2

Shri. N. V. Mande, Advocate for respondent nos. 3-A to 3-D

Shri. S. K. Mathpati, Advocate for respondent nos. 5-A to 5-G, 6 to 8

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 16TH, 2022

PER COURT : -

. By consent, stand over to 06th April, 2022. Interim relief, if any, shall continue to operate till then.

**[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN]
JUDGE**