

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

924 WRIT PETITION NO.4761 OF 2015  
WITH  
CA/4353/2023 IN WP/4761/2015

FAKIRCHAND BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
RUPCHAND PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. B. V. Thombre  
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. G. Borade  
Advocate for Respondents No.5A TO 5G: Ms. Megha  
Mali h/f. Mr. S. K. Mathpati

...

**CORAM: ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE: 30<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2023**

**PER COURT:**

1. In Civil Application No.4353 of 2023,  
issue notice to the legal heirs of respondent  
no.2, returnable on 08.06.2023.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till  
then.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]**

marathe