

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4353 OF 2023
IN WP/4761/2015**

Fakirchand Bhikaji Satpute and others .. Applicants

Versus

Rupchand Parasram Rathod and others .. Respondents

Mr. B. V. Thombre, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondents/State.

Smt. Megha Y. Mali, Advocate h/f Mr. S. K. Mathpati, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5-A to 5-G.

Mr. V. P. Raje, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2-a to 2-e.

**WITH
WP/4761/2015**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 20th JULY, 2023.

P. C. :-

1. Mr. Raje informs that he has received instruction to appear for respondent Nos. 2-a to 2-e. Thus, the service is complete as all respondents are now served and are represented.

2. The civil application stands allowed. The applicants are permitted to amend the clause title of the writ petition and to show the legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 2 on record as respondents.

3. Place the writ petition on board on 17.08.2023.

4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.