



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

951 WP/4761/2015

FAKIRCHAND BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS  
VS  
RUPCHAND PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for petitioners : Mr. B.V. Thombre  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale  
Advocate for Respondents 1 & 2 : Mr. R.B. Ade  
Advocate for Respondents 1, 2 & 4 : Mr. Rane h/f. Mr. V.P. Raje

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**  
**DATED : 13/12/2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2, list this matter on 10.1.2024.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.
3. Copy of the affidavit filed by the State be supplied to the other side.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]**

ssc/