

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

Fakirchand Bhika Satpute And Others
VERSUS
Rupchand Parasram Rathod And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. G.K. Naik Thigale (Through V.C.) h/f
Mr. Thombre B.V.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 : Mr. Girish Rane h/f Mr. V.P. Raje
& Mr. R.B. Ade

Advocate for Respondent Nos.5a to 5g to 9 : Mr. S.K. Mathpati

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.

DATED : JANUARY 10, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. In pursuance of the order dated 01.12.2022, the State has filed an affidavit; however, no notification as directed is filed on record.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, last opportunity is granted.
3. Stand over to 15.02.2024.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)