



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

14 WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

FAKIRCHAND BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

RUPCHAND PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. G. K. Naik Thingle (through
V. C.) h/f Mr. Thombre B. V.

AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. A. S. Shinde.

Advocate for respective Respondents : Mr. Girish Rane h/f Mr.
Raje Vikrant P. & Mr. R. B. Ade.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 22.04.2024

PER COURT :-

1. Considering the issues involved in the case, list the matter after vacation.
2. List the matter on 25.06.2024 for final hearing at the admission stage.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-