



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

FAKIRCHAND BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
RUPCHAND PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. B.V. Thombre

Advocate for Respondent nos.1, 2-a to 2-e, 4 : Mr.Girish Rane h/f.  
Mr.Vikrant P. Raje

Advocate for Respondent nos.5-A to 5-G, 6, 7 : Mr.S.K.Mathapati

....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**Dated : July 31, 2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. This matter has come on file of this Court by virtue of order "Not before me" passed by Hon'ble Shri Justice S.G.Chapalgaonkar.
2. Learned Advocates unanimously admit that there is interim relief in operation since 2016. Therefore, interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.
3. List the matter for final hearing on 23-08-2024.

**( ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. )**