



(1)

948 WP-4761-2015

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

948 WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

Fakirchand Bhika Satpute And Others
VERSUS
Rupchand Parasram Rathod And Others

...

Mr.B. V. Thombre , Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. R. B. Ade, for Respondent No.1 and 2.
Mr. V. P. Raje for Respondent No. 1a to 2c.
Mr. S. K. Mathpati for Respondent No.5 to 9.
Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 19th NOVEMBER, 2024

PC :-

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, stand over to 12th December 2024, in urgent category.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]