



( 1 )

E-WP-4761-2015

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

Fakirchand Bhika Satpute and Ors.  
**VERSUS**  
Rupchand Parasram Rathod and Ors.

Mr.B. V. Thombre, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> MARCH 2025**

**PC :-**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Interim relief granted earlier is expiring today. In view of the same, the interim relief to continue till the next date.
3. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April 2025.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**