



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

FAKIRCHAND S/O BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
RUPCHAND S/O PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. B. V. Thombre.  
AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. B. A. Shinde.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 09.07.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. To be placed in urgent admission category on 31.07.2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any to continue till next date.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-