

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

967 WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

FAKIRCHAND BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
RUPCHAND PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr.B.V. Thombre  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.D.B.Bhange  
Advocate for Respondent No.2a to 2e :Mr.V.P.Raje  
Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 to 9 : Mr. S.K.Mathpati  
(Through VC)

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 31<sup>st</sup> JULY 2025

PER COURT :

- . List this matter on 14.08.2025 in the same category.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]