

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015**

Fakirchand Bhika Satpute and others .. Petitioners

**Versus**

Rupchand Parasram Rathod and others .. Respondents

Shri B. V. Thombre, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Shri Girish Rane, Advocate h/f Shri V. P. Raje, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4.

Ms. Krutika M. Advocate h/f Shri S. K. Mathpati, Advocate for the Respondent No. 5 to 7.

Shri D. B. Bhange, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 8 and 9

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 14TH AUGUST, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 7 seeks time.  
Stand over to 10.09.2025.

2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**

*bsb/Aug. 25*