



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

947 WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2015

FAKIRCHAND BHIKA SATPUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
RUPCHAND PARASRAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. B.V. Thombre

Advocate for Respondent nos.1 & 2 : Mr.R.B.Ade

Advocate for Respondent nos.2A to 2E : Mr.G.S.Rane h/f. Mr. Vikrant P. Raje

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : February 03, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr.Thombre, learned counsel for petitioners submits that Mr.G.K.Naik Thigale, learned counsel is going to work out this matter. He seeks time.
2. Learned counsel for respondent nos.2A and 2E filed written notes of arguments. The same is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 05-03-2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)